District Courts under Part IIA of the District Courts Act 1947 for a term of 12 months on and from 28 February 1991.

Michael Frederick Hobbs, resigned District Court Judge

to be an Acting District Court Judge to exercise civil and criminal jurisdiction for a term of 12 months on and from 28 February 1991.

Peter William Graham, resigned District Court Judge

to be an Acting District Court Judge to exercise civil and criminal jurisdiction and to exercise criminal jurisdiction of the District Courts under Part IIA of the District Courts Act 1947 for a term of 12 months on and from 28 February 1991, and

William John Mitchell, resigned District Court Judge

to be an Acting District Court Judge to exercise civil and criminal jurisdiction and to exercise criminal jurisdiction of the District Courts under Part IIA of the Criminal Courts Act 1947 for a term of 12 months on and from 28 February 1991.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1991.

D. A. M. GRAHAM, Minister of Justice. go2665

District Court Judge Appointed

Pursuant to section 5 of the District Courts Act 1947, Her Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

John Patrick Clapham, Acting District Court Judge

to be a District Court Judge, to exercise civil and criminal jurisdiction in New Zealand on and from 28 February 1991.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of February 1991.

D. A. M. GRAHAM, Minister of Justice. go2666

Land Valuation Proceedings Act 1948 Land Valuation Proceedings Amendment Act 1977

Appointment of Member of the Waikato No. 1 Land Valuation Tribunal

Pursuant to section 19 of the Land Valuation Proceedings Act 1948, as substituted by section 2 of the Land Valuation Proceedings Amendment Act 1977, Her Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

David Ramsay Smyth, registered valuer of Hamilton

to be a member of the Waikato No. 1 Land Valuation Tribunal for a term of 6 years on and from 15 March 1991.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1991.

D. A. M. GRAHAM, Minister of Justice.

(Adm. 3/18/2/5) go2669

Appointment of Member of the North Canterbury Land Valuation Tribunal

Pursuant to section 19 of the Land Valuation Proceedings Act 1948, as substituted by section 2 of the Land Valuation Proceedings Amendment Act 1977, Her Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Thomas Ian Marks, registered valuer of Christchurch

to be a member of the North Canterbury Land Valuation Tribunal for a term of 6 years on and from the date hereof.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1991.

D. A. M. GRAHAM, Minister of Justice.

(Adm. 3/18/2/19)

go2668

Hawke's Bay Land Valuation Tribunal Reappointment of Member

Pursuant to section 19 of the Land Valuation Proceedings Act 1948, as substituted by section 2 of the Land Valuation Proceedings Amendment Act 1977, Her Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to reappoint

Williams Jens Harvey, registered valuer of Hastings

as a member of the Hawke's Bay Land Valuation Tribunal for a further period of 6 years on and from 10 April 1991.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1991.

D. A. M. GRAHAM, Minister of Justice.

(Adm. 3/18/2/10)

go2667

Marriage Act 1955

Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice No. 2

Pursuant to the Marriage Act 1955, the Registrar-General of Marriages, hereby gives notice as follows:

Notice

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice No. 2.
- 2. The organisation specified in the Schedule hereto is hereby declared to be an approved organisation for the purpose of the Marriage Act 1955.

Schedule

The New Zealand Nanaksar Thath Isher Darbar.

Dated at Lower Hutt this 5th day of March 1991.

B. E. CLARKE, Registrar-General.

go2425

Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice No. 3

Pursuant to the Marriage Act 1955, the Registrar-General of Marriages, hereby gives notice as follows:

Notice

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice No. 3.
- 2. The organisation specified in the Schedule hereto is hereby declared to be an approved organisation for the purpose of the Marriage Act 1955.

Schedule

Eckankar New Zealand Satsang Society.

Dated at Lower Hutt this 5th day of March 1991.

B. E. CLARKE, Registrar-General.

go2426

Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice No. 4

Pursuant to the Marriage Act 1955, the Registrar-General of Marriages, hereby gives notice as follows:

Notice

- 1. This notice may be cited as the Marriage (Approval of Organisations) Notice No. 4.
- 2. The organisation specified in the Schedule hereto is hereby